Celebration Home Going

Alfred Tinsley

1938-2017



Saturday, January 28, 2017 - 11:00 a.m.

Second St. John Baptist Church

141 West 118th Street • Jamaica, New York
Archbishop Eugene J. Blount, Eulogist
Ecc: Deacon Thomas K. Hunter, Officiating

<u>Obituary</u>

Alfred Tinsley was born on May 13, 1938 in Cheraw, South Carolina. To his late Parents Alfred and Clora Tinsley. They both preceded him in death.

Alfred was the only child from this union.

Alfred migrated to Harlem, New York as a little lad with his mom Clora Tinsley, Alfred attended the New York City public school system. Alfred attended Cooper J.H, and went on to Food Trade H.S. where he graduated in 1956.

Alfred was known as (Big AL or Mr. Al). Big Al was a very good basketball player where he played in many tournaments through out Harlem. Big Al also played with some of the greats Like Tom Sander Better know as (Sach).

Big Al went on to work at various jobs through out his life. He worked at Franklin D. Roosevelt Veteran Admin. In Montross, N.Y. and as a Nurses Aide. He went on to work at Benjamin Moore Paint, and various Catering jobs before he retired.

Big Al loved to cook and he knew it! If he didn't want it! he wouldn't eat it! and he would let you know if he did not like someone's cooking he would shake his head and say no good. LOL

Big Al leaves to cherish his memory his loving family, one son, one daughter, one daughter that preceded him in death, four grandsons, three granddaughters, and a host of cousins, relatives and neighbors in his building.

Order of Service

Organ Prelude

Prayer of Comfort...... Minster Audrey

New Testament

Old Testament

Solo Minister Wendy A. Williams

Obituary

Eulogy Archbishop Eugene J. Blount

Altar Call

Committal Archbishop Engene J. Blount

Benediction Archbishop Eugene J. Blount

Recessional

Interment

Mt. Holiness Memorial Park Butler, New Jersey

God's Promise

God did not promise
Days without pain,
Laughter without sorrow
Or sun without rain.
But God did promise
Strength for the day,
Comfort for the tears
And a light for the way,
And for all who believe
In His Kingdom above,
He answers their faith
With everlasting love.

Acknowledgements

The family would like to express their deep appreciation and sincere thanks for all acts of kindness shown to them during their time of bereavement.

Services Entrusted To:

Terry Watson Funeral Director

TERRYWATSONFD@OPTIMUM.NET Brooklyn, New York

